

MC 3468/2014
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. R. Sarma

Heard Dr. B Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant.

By this application filed under Order 41 Rule 5 CPC read with Section 151, petitioner who is the appellant in RSA 301/2014 has prayed for stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 05.08.2014 passed by the learned Civil Judge, No.1 Kamrup(M) in TA No.73/2006.

The connected appeal has already been admitted for hearing.

Issue notice, returnable on 09.02.2015.

In the interim, the execution of the interim judgment and decree aforesaid is stayed till the returnable date.