

MC 3468/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHOUDHURY

Mr. N Hoque, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 of the present appeal had died during first appellate stage and the appellant of the first appeal did not take step for substitution of the legal heirs.

On the other hand the learned counsel Mr. Sarma appearing for the respondent s submits that substitution of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 was done before the First Appellate Court. The correctness or otherwise of the rival claims can be ascertain only after receipt of records.

Let the matter be listed again for order after receive of records.

Registry shall send reminder for records.