

MC 3468/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Mr. N Haque, learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No. 3 died but he could not specify the date of death of the said respondent to ascertain as to whether this appeal has already abated against the respondent. Abatement takes place automatically and so the appeal need not be listed again unless appropriate applications are filed. However, as and when the appeal shall be ready for hearing the same shall be listed for hearing.